OP \$40.00 2574958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P2P Staffing Corporation		01/30/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TekPartners Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	5810 Coral Ridge Drive, Suite 250	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33076	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2574958	TEKSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah LaFantano

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	2/24/2017
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah LaFantano/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005995 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, P2P Staffing Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 5810 Coral Ridge Drive, Suite 250, Coral Springs, Florida 33076 is the owner of the mark TEKSOURCE as reflected in United States Registration No. 2,574,958 (hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, TekPartners Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"; collectively with Assignor, the "Parties"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 5810 Coral Ridge Drive, Suite 250, Coral Springs, Florida 33076, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof and common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all additional documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, or their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Agreement, effective as of September 1, 2016.

P2P STAFFING CORPORATION	TEKPARTNERS SOLUTIONS, LLC
By:	By: Siege St
Printed Name: <u>GNEGG SMAUS</u>	Printed Name: GREGG STRATUS
Title: CFo	Title:
Date: 1/30/17	Date: 1/30/17

RECORDED: 02/24/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005995 FRAME: 0284